isogom	Harchvan cc 3 Hara1800 60	67, FZ Wbh / LIERCE
INS. CASE OWNER	ASSIGNMEN'	MULY
Surveyor:	EVINU DOI: JAI	Date / Time :
December 1 CCTT	/ EVEN	
Pre-assign / CCU	SLP AFILB	laim No. 3 48864967854
Insured Vehicle No		laim No.
Name of Insured	W2P P	olicy No.
Insured Tel No.	HP: M	lake / Model :
Excess Sec II :SS	24 20 0	lace of Accident :
		ace in Accinem
Is driver the owner		A SEA SERVICE AND AND THE CITY DEPOSIT. MAD 1810.
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel N		GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO issured Liability : % Final ? Yes / No
SHAZAI	8p →	
INSRS: Who		INSRS: INSRS:
WSP: WILL	4 4 11.11	WSP: Tel: Tel:
Liability:	Liability:	Liability: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:
Dute/Time		
July	SHANNED TO THE TOP THE TOP THE	STAGE DATE/PIC
titelie -	Lie non reporting.	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
WWw	1 0	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
		Notification for (if non-pickup): Call OI: 18/4119 amoul.
5/4/18	Email non reporting letter.	After call fir to Of:
a 2 %		Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
18/4/18	Peterve video From The Sense to Ala	
		After call ltr to OI:
		Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher
		Pinal Repair Bill:
		Cur Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
		LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
		Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS (days) Reduction: %	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS (days) Reduction: % Date/Time: 24/4/16 Confirm with At 1660	Email Call
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: L	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost:	55 802:508 88	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 172-50 (1.3 days) × 1.2.00	L M
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of income (LOI):	55 75.00 (5 50 x 1.2 days) 55 (5 x days)	1.14107
LOR only LOU only		Val. 1
GIA/LTA Search	55 7.49	
Medical:	55	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost Total:	S\$ 057.49 Global Sum S\$: \050.00	3) Survey fee:
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	ss105000 Name 1: Comfort dugro	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	

perturals per		
Barre Str Kolvin		
3500	ASSIGNMENT	- 4
From: Date:	SHA 2918P	W. Rague 24 /2015
Setting # Olicon	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry /	
DD /TP DS /TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
	Make: Hundar Zx	0 1685
o Imp Officialde No.	Colour Bhe A	C: Instal Std / NI / NA
t Wirt≤®p min		Radio: Ins of / Std / NI / NA
	Engilvo:	
negami(#?		14494077196
olly M	Gen. Cond: Good / Fa Poor / Burnt	4/14 4 0 1 77 70
Ciains No.	Steering: Inor A Janmed / Leaked / Bur	ent or
Strick Swid: Excess:	Brake: Inor Got Jammed / Leaked / Bu	
(Clara th Record)		III. (8
Male of Wu;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STED/Rim or	16.11.6
		/ 0616. 0
(Folicy Goddillon)	R:	
Remark: The veli had commenced its N/S	O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MI	OHTSU PRISUMI
repair at the time of Inspection.	TOYO / YOKO of	LKA
Boll or Malet Value:	Front 1	Renor 7
IDAG A.cident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No.	R/ElaL mm	R/Bal. 3 inm
GIA / PR Seet: Consistent?; Yes or No	11111	L/Bal. + mm
Est.Repoin: D days Res.: Yes or No		2/4/8
Lumsunc 28 % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at CD	FE (Loy ang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/	S / U/C / Rooftop or
- Vehicle: I	11001	
Datir * Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body St	ructure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		ATC
18/4/19 Confirm 2.8.2 \$ 750.00	H > workers don't	AZG
181 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Mile & source	1.7
	5 7	
		(Rd & no.
		191/)
Desiglins, File Pass to? Proli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
- J. Tom Kapare		Survey Fee:
1) : Final Report Doublims, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:
Company of the Compan	dd Fee: Site Insp (\$	S+RS,SI
2) . Al		Philip
		(4a)
Rapen Roman	Tethrina R	
		The second second



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	mationale Des Experts En Auto	mobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	6063/K1wb3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 03-04-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	SLP 9611B	Veh. Inspected	SHA 2918P
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/04/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	enditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	cription of Damages	
5.	1	Ge	eneral Information	
	Accident Date	29/03/2018	Inspection Date	02/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENG	INEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 02.04.2018 10:25

Page: 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 am:

JOB CARD Sales Order: 3814569

JC NO305137127

DMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

MER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

UNT CARD NO.

REGN NO. SHA2918P MILEAGE FUEL HYUNDAI

YR OF MANUS. 2015

TARGET DATE

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU077196

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 29.03.2018

TURE: 3P 29.03.18/B-

irned to Service Reception upon collection

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

(ED & PASSED OUT BY: -		-	
SERVICE ADV	SOR	CUSTOMER'S SI	SNATURE
idgement Slip		X Exit Pass	
o.: SHA2918P	FZ AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHA2918P	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date	_

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305137127 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Ltd 59 Loyeng Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 05.04.2018 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: Atn : KALVIN Vihicle Reg No. : SHA2918P Date of Accident: 29.03.2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SLP9511B The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (a) \$0.00 (b) Labour Charges \$750.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$750.00 Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$0.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$0,00 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 4 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Kalus FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Name Tel 62148319 Date Fax 65468156 For Official Use Only **Document** Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 7.49 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun

Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 05.04.2018 Time: 18:02:20

Page: 1

COMPA_NY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE 305137127 SHA2918P

MAKE

0000000000

MODEL

HYUNDAI

DATE OF REGN

1-40 27.08.2015

DATE/TIME IN

: 02.04.2018 09:35

ACCIDENT DATE

: 29.03.2018

JOB/PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL : 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 REAR MUMPER RUBBER MAT

PANEL BEATING

50.00

0001 20-05

RENEW BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO

100.00

0002 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR FENDER RH

100.00

0003 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR FENDER LH

100.00

0004 L

200.00

0005 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

SUB-TOTAL: 750.00

TOTAL : 750.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

200.00

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPA-IRESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO: SHA 2918P ALG/LICK

DATE 2/4/2018 11:25

RIGHT REAK MAKE : HYUNDAI i40 MODE L Amount O ty Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Rear Bumper Rubber Mat S 50.00 Nett 5 100 Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo Nett Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) 5 100.00 S 200.00 Nett Ren Purpa x regis S 300.00 Labour Charge Panel Beating 250.00 Spray Painting Charge S Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor S TOTAL LABOUR S 620.00 ESTIMATE TOTAL 920.00 Kalisallas A 2/4/-8 120h 2 kg. Ple Pyr gll LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before after spray gaining To display damaged part(s) during resurvey ns prices are subject to confirmation ed party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" best a Megal modification(s) is abowed applementary tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to find approval from Insurance Comp Acknowledged by Repairer lignature: Salati

> This is no initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO: SHA 2918P ALGALICK
MAKE:
MODEL: HYUNDAI i40 RIGHT REAK

DATE 2/4/2018 11:25

Qty	Parts	Description/ Labour	Туре	U	nit Price	A	mount
	Rear Bumper Rubb	er Mat				\$	50.00
	Rear Bumper Adve	tisement Logo				\$	50.00
	Rear Fender Advert	isement Logo (LH/RH)	COIX TOWN	S	100.00	\$	200.00
	Par Proper	× MAR				\$	300.00
	Labour Charge						200
	Panel Beating					S	250.00
	Spray Painting Cha-	rge				5	250.00
	Remove/Refix Revo	erse Sensor				\$	120.00
		TOTAL L	ABOUR			\$	620.00
		ESTIMATE	TOTAL			s	920.00
	Afti	(Ka) /x/-8 120h Ly. /p Pyr pl	LKK Auto the Repa To resurve To display	ined of the for ry reforesher damaged pan	s hence notify flowing: foray sainting strong resurvey		
			No degate Sopplement	r survey is cir. a medificaciones rilery periosi in	"Action" President's		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO

Our F	Ref :	T 0318 / SHA2918P /	CL(st)	X		E	NGINEERING
Your		1 00101 0111111111111111111111111111111					
Date		9-Apr-18					tDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd
				CDGE Taxi Cla			iddell Road Singapore 579701
AIG	ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE PT	TE LTD	59 Loyang Drive		r	Maintine +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
CHA	RTIS Bul	liding		Singapore 5089	69		WWW.cogm.com.ag
78 SI	henton Wa	ay					Street Reprint to 1850000
#07-	16	2					Workshops
Sing	apore 079	120					Braddell Road 205 Braddell Road
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department	WITHOUT	PREJUDICE			Singapore 679701
Dear	Sir						Loyang 59 Loyang Drive
25-30		OLVING OUR TAXI	CUA2040D V	OUR INSURED	SI DOS	11R	Singapora 508969
	OTHER	OLVING OUR TAXI		ON 29.03.18	SLF30	IIID	Sin Ming 283 Sin Ming Drive Singapore \$75717
in pre	esenting th	ner and the taxi driver cor eir claims against the par the vehicle.					
		was caused by the neglig	Carried and Association of Latin	그리고 시간이라고 하는 전면 보다 없는 것이 없다고 했다.			24 Senoto Loop Singapore 758156
we a	re submitti	ng these claim for your co	insideration o	n behalf of the cla	imants.		Sungei Kadut
4	IOWNER						7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791
1	Cost of F		0 445.00	arangana a		302.50	Yishun
2	Supray D	days Loss of Rental @ _ Report Fees (Surveyed b		er day		230.00	501 Yikhun Industrial Park A Simpagora 768732
4		A Search Fees	y W/S LAA)	9	\$	7.49	
5	E20141/1920/0	lice Report Fees		9	\$	-	
6		Medical / Transporation			\$	-	
	0.000000			Sub Total:	\$ 1,0	39.99	
HIRI	ER'S CLAI	7158				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
7	2	days Loss of Income @_	\$ 80.00 p	er days	\$	160.00	
				Total Claims :	\$ 1,	199.99	
We e	enclosed h	erewith the following docu	ments to sup	port the claims: -			
a)		repair bill and photocopies	- F			1	pcs.
b)	LTA seal	rch slip/s of :	SLP96118	3			

c)

GIA / Police report/s of :

SHA2918P

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

() Certificate of Insurance

() Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 5 April, 2018 12:08 PM 'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'Ng, Hai-Chuan'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9611B AND SHA 2918P ON 29/03/2018 (22:50 Hrs)

ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 7 ADMIRALY MRT STREET

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006063/K1wb3

05 April 2018

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9611B AND SHA 2918P ON 29/03/2018 (22:50 Hrs) ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 7 ADMIRALY MRT STREET

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 18 April, 2019 4:33 PM

To:

eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg; insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9611B and SHA 2918P on 29/03/2018

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006063/K1wb3

18April 2019

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9611B and SHA 2918P on 29/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA2918P , SLP9611B

ALONG

WOODLAND AVE 7

(AT ADMIRALTY MRT ST.)

I / We

CHONG FUN SEEN

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S0851050D

ON 29-Mar-18 22:50

and/or

LIM KIM SIAH

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$1135684B

Taxi Number

SHA2918P

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE);

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

31-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

CHONG FUN SEEN

Hirer NRIC

S0851050D

Signature :

Address

415 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10 #04-965

560415

Contact No.

96626730

Name of Relief

LIM KIM SIAH

Relief NRIC

S1135684B

Signature :



Address

209 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 03-1596

560209

Contact No.

96388548

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 1,050.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 2918P that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 29/03/2018 (date) along WOODLANDS AVE 7 AT ADMIRRUY MRT (location) involving vehicle no/s SLP 9611B.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 2918P</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 2918P (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508941

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComportDeLCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrine + 65 (200 928); Facornia + 65 9290 9755

Workshops

59 Lawreg Drive Singapore SGRRBI 34 Second Loop Singapore 758168 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 875717 7 Sangel Kackit Way Bingapore 7267 45 Pandan Rusat Singapore 808095 373 Uni Risat 3 Singapore 438649

COMPANY HKG, NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 54193000 3225094

Description: 3P 29.03.18

VEHCLE NO SHA2918P

TNV. NO/DATK 91366588 09.04.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305137127

MODEL. (-40)

ODOMICTER READING

DATE OF REG 27,08,2015

DATR/TIME IN 02.04.2018 09:35

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU077196

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

750.00

JOB NATURE

0001	20-05	REAR MUMPER RUBERR MAT	50.00	50.00
0002	20-05	RENEW BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	100.00	100.00
0003	20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR FENDER RH	100.00	100.00
0004	20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR FENDER LH	100.00	100.00
0005	L	PANEL HRATING	200.00	200.00
0006	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON APPECTED ARKA	200.00	200.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORSDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91366588	802.50	Y
			1

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Feedbell Road Singapore 579701 Mandree + 65 6363 6280 Feezonie + 65 6260 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Sergapore 509069 383 Ser Ming Drive Sergapore 57571 = 45 Parties Road Singapore 609268 24 Seroko Loop Bingspore 758456 7 Sungki Redul Way Singapore 72879 501 Patras Pokaltar Park A Singapore 70 300 Utr Road S Singapere 436949

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

ATG ASTA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BULLD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA2918P

TNV. NO/DATK 91366588 09.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305137127

MODRE. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 27.08.2015

DATE/TIME IN 02.04.2018 09:35

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU077196

Items total

750.00

Add GST R

7,000 %

52.50

Invoice amount

802.50

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 09.04,2018 10:14:15

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTCHERRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No INVOICE No. AMOUNT 802,50 8010004 91366588

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030949

Date: 09 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

29/03/2018 @ 22:50 hrs

ALONG

WOODLANDS AVE 7 AT ADMIRALTY MRT ST

INVOLVING

SLP9611B

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA2918P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHONG FUN SEEN IC NO S0851050D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	基 为	ナヤナカ	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	TATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	10	1	
U	5	Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest	- 4	0935	(
OA 18			1	IX A Sa	L		
STATES	Medaliv	1	B	イント			
5	t						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLP9611B 29 Mar 2018 / 22:50:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SHA 2 SIPP

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SU	BFOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	22 May 2018 Edit Reg		02 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$750.00 Edit Estimates	4	50.00 ew Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case			
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Documents		Show All		
	UBFOLDER DE	11.00				[Created	by adjuster]				
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	o.: 201624597K								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19930	3821R						
Vehicle Re No.:	SHA291	8P		Date	of Loss:		3 22:00 - :59 and 2 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]		
Claim Typ	e: TP / 348	TP / 3488659623SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 0999994784 (Comprehensive)									
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLP96118	SLP9611B Policy No. (Claimant): D-18088936MFSH									
				Exces	-						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive	e, 50896	9 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300				
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000	. [Handled b	y Ng, Hai-Chuan)	Hai-Chuan,N	g@aig.com		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311							
Adjuster:	12/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tei: 625	6-3561 [Hand	ied by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt d	Jė.		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Comp	ose Case Mail		
		No OI GIA Rep NO OI GIA REP									
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS⊟			_ \	/iew All S	earch Tasks Cn	oate New Task	Complete		
Due Da		Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created	On Done		

Claim Documents

*SHA2918P (3488659623SG)

[SLP9611B]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 29 2018 10:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	14.54	Thumbnail	-
1	21/11/18 11:34	Video - Accident	0	Load AVI	
			,	-	-
	ters/Corresponder	ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	1 per		V
No 1	Finalized On (Draft)	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Thumbnail	Prin
-	(Crait)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	- 6	EUK	_
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	1
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)	Tempoves	Thumbnail	Print
1	05/04/19 16:51	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLP96118, Cleimant: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
Νo	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	-
1	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
2	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	12
3	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
4	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
5	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load 3PG	V
6	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
7	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
8	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
9	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	17
10	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
11	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
12	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
13	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
14	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
15	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
15	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	N
17	03/04/18 17:23	General View Left	0	Load JPG	V
18	03/04/18 17:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	03/04/18 17:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	03/04/18 17:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹.
	TANKER MARKET	Transportation read	-	I make a sec	1000
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/04/18 18:48	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	03/04/18 18:48	TP GIA REPORT Email non reporting letter ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 96118 AND SHA 2918P ON	0	Load PDF	
3	05/04/18 12:09	29.03.2018 2250 Hrs ALONG	0	Load PDF	
4	18/04/19 16:33		0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims

Video		1 per i	sage v	W	
No. Finalized On		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
		Email letter to OI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 9611B and SHA 2918P on 29.03.2018			
5	30/04/19 14:14	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	30/04/19 14:14	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	30/04/19 14:14	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	30/04/19 14:14	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	30/04/19 14:14	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
10	30/04/19 14:14	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SUR	VEYOR
-------	----	----	-------	------	----	-----	--------------

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAR		
1 FT 4A (V)		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SLP9611B (Insd veh		sd veh)		Model:		H	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)		.)
	SHA2918P (TP veh)									
Date of Accident: 29/03/2018										
Global Sum Settlem	nent :	[X]	Yes		[]	No				
Repair Estimate				\$		1,037.90				
Final Repair Cost			12	\$		1,050.00				
Loss of Use			:	\$			1.	50 day	s at \$50.00 pe	r day
Rental (if any)				\$			1.50	day	5	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		ī	\$						
Others:				\$						
			1	S						
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	:	\$		1,050.00				
 A) For Non GIA R 		a mone	snop.		Male	ed Liability			(70)	
B) For GIA Regist	tered Wo	orkshop:			BOL _15	<u>_</u>	e: Yes/	No- B	OLA Scenario	No:
	tered Wo	orkshop	<u>:</u> (%)	hain c	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicabli i essed Liabili	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Wo	orkshop	<u>:</u> (%)	hain c	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicabli i essed Liabili	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	tered Wo	orkshop	<u>:</u> (%)	hain d	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicabli i essed Liabili	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks	10 10 bility to b	orkshop 00(e filled o	: (%) nnly for cl	hain d	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicabli i essed Liabili	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	10 10 billity to b	orkshop: 00(e filled o	: (%) only for cl	hain d	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicabli i essed Liabili	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario (%) OLA does not a	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGreen	10 10 billity to b	orkshop: 00(e filled o	: (%) only for cl	hain d	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicable i essed Liabili as and for ca	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario (%) OLA does not a	apply.
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	10 10 billity to b	orkshop: 00(e filled o	: (%) only for cl	hain d	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicable i_ essed Liabili as and for ca	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario (%) OLA does not a	apply.
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	10 10 billity to b	orkshop: 00(e filled o	: (%) only for cl	hain d	BOL _15 Asse	A Applicable is sessed Liabilities and for ca	e: Yes/ ity (*):	No- B	OLA Scenario (%) OLA does not a	apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/LCR18006063/K1WB3Q2

Date: 30/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994784

Claimant Vehicle SHA2918P No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLP9611B

Date of Loss:

29/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3488659623SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA2918P

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDFU539148

Reg. Date:

27/08/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU077196 324592 km

Colour:

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		350.00	350.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		620.00	400.00	220.00	35.48
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	970.00	750.00	220.00	22.68
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	67.90	52.50	15.40	22.68
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,037.90	802.50	235.40	22.68
	+ Loss of Use (1.5 x 8	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	75.00		
	+ Car Rental (1.5 x SS	\$115.00/day) (S\$)	172.50		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	1	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,057.49		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	1,050.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/04/2018

Date Inspected:

02/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
2	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
3	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00FS	*200.00 FS
4	1		*REAR BUMPER (NPA)	Repair	0.00FS	*-FS
F=Fn	unchise	part S=Spci	Nett.	Total Parts (S\$)	350.00	350.00
			Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	620.00	400.00
	Report was	s unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >